
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – October to December 2016

Table 2-11
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — British Columbia

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2017
January to March 4,777,157 .. .. .. .. .. ..

2016
October to December 4,773,345 1,180 3,292 -660 2,632 3,812 0.08
July to September 4,751,612 3,356 3,579 14,798 18,377 21,733 0.46
April to June 4,729,677 2,725 8,071 11,139 19,210 21,935 0.46
January to March 4,715,559 1,399 5,084 7,635 12,719 14,118 0.30

2015
October to December 4,713,761 1,677 3,769 -3,648 121 1,798 0.04
July to September 4,692,953 3,369 6,336 11,103 17,439 20,808 0.44
April to June 4,679,968 2,602 6,874 3,509 10,383 12,985 0.28
January to March 4,672,792 1,500 4,492 1,184 5,676 7,176 0.15

2014
October to December 4,670,870 1,916 3,419 -3,413 6 1,922 0.04
July to September 4,645,261 3,684 5,594 16,331 21,925 25,609 0.55
April to June 4,627,856 3,120 5,123 9,162 14,285 17,405 0.38
January to March 4,615,246 1,925 1,723 8,962 10,685 12,610 0.27

2013
October to December 4,612,657 1,939 807 -157 650 2,589 0.06
July to September 4,589,041 3,803 1,822 17,991 19,813 23,616 0.51
April to June 4,575,705 2,905 268 10,163 10,431 13,336 0.29
January to March 4,567,318 1,996 -383 6,774 6,391 8,387 0.18

2012
October to December 4,564,878 2,518 -1,158 1,080 -78 2,440 0.05
July to September 4,546,290 3,859 -595 15,324 14,729 18,588 0.41
April to June 4,533,017 3,081 -780 10,972 10,192 13,273 0.29
January to March 4,525,605 2,026 -1,789 7,175 5,386 7,412 0.16

2011
October to December 4,520,299 2,126 434 2,746 3,180 5,306 0.12
July to September 4,499,139 4,282 -576 17,454 16,878 21,160 0.47

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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